Gustav Sichelschmidt

VERSCHWIEGEN
UND

VERGESSEN

Nationale deutsche Autoren
im 20. Jahrhundert

VGB VERLAGSGESELLSCHAFT BERG
BERG AM STARNBERGER SEE



INHALT

VOWORT
DETLEV VON LILIENCRON
1844 — 1909 a

GusTAV FRENSSEN
1863 — 1945

HERMANN STEHR
1864 — 1940

FRIEDRICH LIENHARD
1865 — 1929

PAauL ERNST
1866 — 1933

HERMANN LONS
1866 — 1914

EMIL STRAUSS
1866 — 1960

RuUDOLF G. BINDING |
1867 — 1938

LubwiG THOMA
1867 — 1921

WILHELM SCHAFER
1868 — 1952

Seite

R
21
31
41
51
61
71
81
91

101



Seite

STEFAN GEORGE

1869 — 1933 . 113
HANS GRIMM
1875 — 1959 125

HANS CAROSSA
1878 — 1956 135

ERWIN GUIDO KOLBENHEYER
1878 - 1962 145

RUDOLF ALEXANDER SCHRODER
1878 — 1962 155

AGNES MIEGEL _
1879 - 1964 165

ERNST BERTRAM

1884 — 1956 175
INA SEIDEL

1885 — 1974 187
HEINRICH LERSCH

1889 — 1936 197
JOSEF WEINHEBER

1892 — 1945 209



